Discrete valve
Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve pneumatic valve
4F**0E Series
  Japan Conformity Certificate No.
Class A: No. T64364
Class H: No. T64363
 China Conformity Certificate No. (CCC) 2020322307002070
 China explosion-proof type (NEPSI) GYB20.2251X

(*1)
 Pneumatic explosion-proof 5-port valve
How to order
Model No.
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
A
H
Port sizeC
External wire pull methodD
E
F
G
Solenoid positionB
1 E P0 AC100V084F3 XPT Model No.
4F
3
4F
4
4F
5
4F
6
4F
7
Code Description
Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
Port size
08 Rp1/4 (for 4F3), Rc1/4
10 Rp3/8 (for 4F3), Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
08N NPT1/4
10N NPT3/8
15N NPT1/2
20N NPT3/4
25N NPT1
08G G1/4
10G G3/8
15G G1/2
20G G3/4
25G G1
External wire pull method
G Pressure proof packing protection pipe screw-in *3
T Conduit thread system
Option
Blank No option
P
Installation feet L-bracket (for 4F3 2-position single)
installation feet U type bracket (for 4F4 to 4F7)
P1 Installation feet U type bracket (for 2-position double solenoid/3-position)
H Check valve attached (dedicated for 3-position all ports closed)
N Plug included (for 3-port valve)
R Position change of manual override
NC 3-port valve specifications plug assembly (C1 (A), E1 (R1) assembly)
NO 3-port valve specifications plug assembly (C2 (B), E2 (R2) assembly)
Thermal class
Blank A (standard product)
X H (Option)
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
AC200V 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
DC24V 24 VDC
DC12V 12 VDC
AC110V 110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
AC220V 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
* Other made-to-order products
[AC voltage]